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PLCR T A—LGXRYIR & SYHIIHUM

PLC Splitter LGX Box & Rack Mount

Optical Specifications

OSTenp Co.,Ltd
OST15HP16A2220

Parameter Unit Specification (P Grade)
Channel Number w2 | w3 | e | awe | axe J1xaz | 1xie | 1x2e | 132 | 1364 J1x12e
Operation Wavelength nm 1260~1650
Insertion Loss (Max.) dB 4.3 6.2 7.4 9.8 | 10.7 | 12.5 | 13.9 | 16.5 | 17.2 | 21.5 | 25.5
Uniformity [Max.) dB 0.5 0.6 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.5 1.6 2.0 2.6
Polarization Dependent Loss| dB8 | 0.2 | 002 | 02 | 02 J 0.2 | 0.3 | 02 | 02|02 | 05| 08
Return Loss dB =50
Directivity dB z30
Paramster Unit Specificaticn [P Grade)
Channel Number 2%z | mwa | mxe | mxie | w3z | axes | zwizs
Operztion Wavelength nm 1260~-1650
Insertion Loss [Max.) dB 4,3 7.6 11.0 14.9 17.9 21.5 25.8
Uniformity [Mazx.) dB 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.0 3.0
Polarization Dependent Loss| dB 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.5 1.0
Return Loss dB =50
Directivity dB =50
Mote: All the data above does not include connectors.
UPC Connectors: IL 2dd 0.2 dB, APC Connectors: IL add 0.3 dB.
Environmental Conditions
Dperating Temperature i -40-~-+83
Storage Temperature T -40~+85
Operating Humidity %RH =93
Storage Humidity %zRH =93
Order Information =
PLC - - - - - - -
Port Fiber Type Package Input Output Pigtail Connector
Part 0101=1x1, 0102=1x2, ..., 0404=4x4, ..., 0132=1x32, 0232=2x32
Fiber Type 1=G65320, 2=GA3TA
Package Dimension |0, E, .., F, K, U, ¥
Input Fiker Type L=900pm Loocse tube, 5=2.0mm, R=2.0mm, O0=Adapter
Qutput Fiber Type L=900pm Locss tube, 5=2.0mm, R=3.0mm,, 0=Adapter
Pigesil Length 05--20=0,5--2.0m, 0=Adapter, ¥=0thers
Connector Type FU=FC/UPC, FA=FC/APC, SU=SC/UPC, S&=SC/APC, ST=5T/UPC, LU=LC/URC,
La=LC/APC, 00=None, X=0thers
Packaging Information
Trems 12 | 22 [ asa | 18 | 202 [ ax6 Jixm(127)]1x8(250)] 2xm
13" Rack Mount U
Ttems 1012 | 116 | a6 | x4 | 1x32 | 2632 | 1xe4 | 2:es
Rack Mount HUSHG
I I I I [
Package Dimensions [mm)
XU 1,2,3,4U 19" Rack Mount bAc] 1,2,3.4U LGX
¥ Custom Specifies
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Contact your OSTenp representative for information on specifications and availability.

Website: www.ostenp.com
E-mail: sales@ostenp.com

Tel.: 046-296-1750

Fax.: 046-296-1755
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